10:00 a.m.

11:00

11:45

12:00

1:00

North Dakota Beef Commission Quarterly Meeting
March 16, 2023
Tentative Agenda

1. Call to Order
2. Approval of Agenda
3. Approval of Minutes from, February conference call meeting

4. Financial report — February 2023
Collection & Compliance update
CD Expiration- March 18™,

5. Committee reports:
Marketing -
Personnel — ED position update

6. National/International items
Federation update - Clark
CBB director comments — Mary Graner
USMEF spring meeting — May 24-26 in Minneapolis, MN

7. SBARE Livestock meeting report — Matt
Ag Caoalition report - Fred

Q & A session
Lunch
8. NDSCS - Sponsorship update Craig Zimprich
9. NDSA - NDSA Military Appreciation proposal Joan Zimmerman

10. Event/Programing Update
Clearwater
Producer Communications
May is Beef Month
Powered by Beef

11. Other Business
NDAND - Golden Grains Award
National Ag Day — at the Capitol - March 21
Orientation — Jess — March 23-24
MEF United Export Strategy Meeting — Mark April 4 — Denver

Q & A session

Next Meeting Date — April 27, 2023



