## North Dakota Beef Commission Quarterly Meeting March 16, 2023 Tentative Agenda

10:00 a.m.	1. Call to Order
	2. Approval of Agenda
	3. Approval of Minutes from, February conference call meeting
	<ol> <li>Financial report – February 2023</li> <li>Collection &amp; Compliance update</li> <li>CD Expiration- March 18<sup>th</sup>.</li> </ol>
	5. Committee reports: Marketing - Personnel – ED position update
11:00	<ol> <li>National/International items</li> <li>Federation update - Clark</li> <li>CBB director comments – Mary Graner</li> <li>USMEF spring meeting – May 24-26 in Minneapolis, MN</li> </ol>
	<ol> <li>SBARE Livestock meeting report – Matt Ag Coalition report - Fred</li> </ol>
11:45	Q & A session
12:00	Lunch
1:00	8. NDSCS – Sponsorship update Craig Zimprich
	9. NDSA - NDSA Military Appreciation proposal Joan Zimmerman
	10. Event/Programing Update Clearwater Producer Communications May is Beef Month Powered by Beef
	<ol> <li>Other Business         NDAND – Golden Grains Award         National Ag Day – at the Capitol - March 21         Orientation – Jess – March 23-24         MEF United Export Strategy Meeting – Mark April 4 – Denver     </li> </ol>
	Q & A session
	Next Meeting Date – April 27, 2023